
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Tuesday, Kovember 27, 1945 

TREATIES 

Date of I calendar Treaty No. Subject Action of committee 

~~~~~-----------------------I---------------·--------------------------I--------------------
Jui:45 l \ 4 Ex D (79th Cong , 1st se~s.) _ _ A conventwn between the vmted States of Amertea and the 

United Kmgdom of Great Bntain and Northern Ireland, 
for the a' oidance of double tautwn and the prevention of 
fiscal evaown wtth respect to taxes on income, stgncd at 
Washington on Apr. 16, 1945. 

Reported favorably wJth a 
printed report (Ex. Rept. 
No. 6, 79th Cong., 1st 
sess.) I 

"I 5 Ex. E (79th Cong.,lst sess.) ____ _ A conventton between the United States of America and the 
United Kingdom of Great Bntain and Northern Ireland, 
for the avoidance oi double ta>.atton and the preventwn of 
fiscal evasion WJtb respect to taxes on the estates of de­
ceased person•, s1gned at Wa>hmgtou on Apr 16,1945, 

Reported favorably wtth s 
printed report (Ex. Rept. 
No. 7, 79th Cong., 1st 
se•s.). 

I 

Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. 

NOMINATIONS 

Name of nominee I Office Predece~sor 

---------------- -------·----- --------------

UNITED STATES DIS· 
TRICT JUDGE 

1945 
Nov. 26 3571 486 Arthur J. Mellott, of Kan· Drstrict of Kansa~--- _ Ke11 po&ition. 

26 

26 

26 
26 

26 

26 
26 
26 
26 

3572 

3573 

3573 
3574 

3575 

3576 
3777 
3578 
3579 

362 

G02 

492-1 
492-2 

492-3 

492-7 
492-8 
492-9 

492-10 

66222-45--No. 142 

~as. 

UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEY 

lit•nry L. llc:os, of Orc:gon_ 

UNITED STATES 
MARSHAL 

POST !\I ASTERS 

CALIFORNIA 

Di-.trict of Oregon_ 

Kort!Jern dbtrict 
\Yebt Virginia. 

Carl C. Donaugh, tcun 
expired. 

of .\!bert l\1. llO\\C, t01m 
expired. 

Alice Y. Brown_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Hercules ___ .. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Office became Presidential. 
Mildred H. l\1oran ________ Spring Valley __________ R. P. \Yilson, resigned. 

IOWA 

Leildayle I. Brayton. _______ Somers H W Hesoer, removed. 

LOPISIANA 

Kathryne S. Doggett---_-_ 
Bettye R. Kemp _________ _ 
Audrey N. Evans _____ -_--
John L. Richard ___ ----_--

Blanchard._____ _ _ _ _ _ _ Office became Presidential. 
EtheL________________ Do. 
Jamestown_______ ___ Do. 
Saint GabrieL _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Do. 

U S GOVERNMENT ?RINT!NG OFFICE 1945 


