EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Tucsday, November 27, 1945

TREATIES

Date of report	Calendar No	Treaty No.	Subject	Action of committee	
1945 July 3	4	Ex D (79th Cong , 1st sess.)	A convention between the United States of America and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on income, signed at Washington on Apr. 16, 1945.	Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex. Rept. No. 6, 79th Cong., 1st sess.)	
3	5	Ex. E (79th Cong., 1st sess.)	A convention between the United States of America and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on the estates of deceased persons, signed at Washington on Apr 16, 1945.	Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex. Rept. No. 7, 79th Cong., 1st sess.).	

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
4015			UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
1945 Nov. 26	3571	486	Arthur J. Mellott, of Kansas.	District of Kansas	New position.
			UNITED STATES ATTORNEY		
2 6	3572	362	Henry L. Hess, of Oregon.	District of Oregon	Cail C. Donaugh, term expired.
			UNITED STATES MARSHAL		expired.
26	3573	502	Russell Nichols	Northern district of West Virginia.	Albert M. Rowe, term expired.
			POSTMASTERS	West viighim.	c.ip.i.cu.
			CALIFORNIA		
26 26	3573 3574	492-1 492-2	Alice Y. Brown	HerculesSpring Valley	Office became Presidential. R. P. Wilson, resigned.
			IOWA		
26	3575	492-3	Leadayle I. Brayton	Somers	H W Hesser, removed.
			LOUISIANA		
26 26 26	3576 3777 3578	492-7 492-8 492-9	Kathryne S. Doggett Bettye R. Kemp Audrey N. Evans	Blanchard	Office became Presidential. Do. Do.
26	3579	492-10	John L. Richard	Saint Gabriel	Do.